
 

Naukunda Rural Municipality 
Office of the Municipal Executive 

Saramthali Rasuwa 

Invitation for Bids 
First Date of Publication: 2077/12/20 (April 02, 2021) 

 

 
1.      Naukunda  Rural Municipality, Office of the Rural Municipal Executive, Saramthali, Rasuwa invites sealed bids 

from registered Electronic for supply of Goods. 

2. Eligible Bidders may obtain further information and inspect the Bidding documents at the office or may visit 

PPMO website www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp. 

3. Electronic  Bidding  document is available online and can be downloaded on or before office hours on 
2078/01/05 (April 18,2021) from PPMO’s website http://www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp. The Bidders have to 
download the necessary part of bidding documents, prepare their bid and submit their electronic bids as 
specified in the Instructions to Bidders. The Bidder shall be required to deposit the non-refundable fee in 
following account as specified below for bid document and electronic scanned copy (pdf format) of the Bank 
deposit voucher shall also be submitted along with the electronic bid files. 

Information to deposit the cost of Bidding Document in Bank:  

Name of the Bank: Global IME Bank, Naukunda Branch, Rasuwa 
Name of the Office: Naukunda Rural Municipality, Saramthali, Rasuwa 
Office  Code  No. : 30305 

Office  Account No. : S104010000001 (Ga.1.1 Aantarik Rajaswo Khata Naukunda.) 
Revenue Head No. :  Ga.1.1 Aantarik Rajaswo Khata Naukunda 

 
4. Bidder  shall  submit  the  electronic  bid  through  website  http://www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp  on  or  before 

2078/01/05 (April 18, 2021), 12:00 noon as specified in the Instructions to Bidders. Bids received after this 
deadline will be rejected. 

5. The bids will be opened in the presence of Bidders representatives who choose to attend at 2078/01/05 (April 
18, 2021), 14:00 hours at the office of Naukunda Rural Municipality, Saramthali, Rasuwa. 

6.      Bids must be valid for a period of 45 days counting from the day of bid opening and must be accompanied by bid 

security amounting as stated below deposited at  S104010000002 (Ga.3 Dharauti Khata Naukunda.) on  

behalf of Naukunda Rural Municipality at Global IME bank., Naukunda Branch, Rasuwa or bid bond authorized 
from a recognized commercial bank of Nepal, which shall be valid for minimum 30 days beyond the bid validity 
period. 

7.     If the last date of purchasing and/or submission falls on a government holiday, then the next working day shall 
be considered as the last date. In such case the validity period of the bid security shall remain the same as 
specified for the original last date of bid submission. 

 

The name, identification number and other details of the contracts are as follows: 
 

 
Contract No. 

 
Description of Work 

Estimated 

Amount, NRs 

(Excluding VAT) 

 

Bid Security 

Amount (NRs) 

Cost of Bid 

Document 

(NRs) 

NRM/Goods/SQ 

/01/077/078 

 

Procurement Of Electronic Goods. 
 

1,675,398.21 
 

42,000 
 

1,000.00 

 

http://www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp
http://www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp.
http://www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp

